

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 5578/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in CRL.A. No. 1602/2013 14-11-2018 in CRL.A. No. 1622/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54389/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.54386/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.54388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR
 Mr. Johnson Subba,Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Mohta,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.
 Mr. Atul Malhotra,Adv.
 Mr. Suneet Pal Singh Aulakh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER