

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 54389/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 3928-3929/2019

PARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54389/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.54386/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.54388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING

IA No. 54389/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered
appearance.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar