

ITEM NO.804
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3928-3929/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in CRA No. 1602/2013 14-11-2018 in CRA No. 1622/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2022 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR (Orally mentioned by)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned matters taken on board.

List the matter on Tuesday, 08th of March, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER