

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3928-3929/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in CRA No. 1602/2013, 14-11-2018 in CRA No. 1622/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54389/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Mr. Nimesh Chib, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This case has been listed today apparently on the basis of mentioning date but it is now submitted by Ms. Misha Rohtagi Mohta, learned counsel for the petitioner that this is not the case which was to be mentioned by the counsel who actually mentioned it.

The matters stand adjourned.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER