

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3928-3929/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in CRA No. 1602/2013 14-11-2018 in CRA No. 1622/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54389/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nimish Chibb, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farsat, AAG.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, learned counsel submits that she has been informed that the petitioner, who is informant in the case, has passed away.

To obtain furthers instruction, the counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)